

University of Manchester

Fall 2024

SAF Program Fees

Your SAF program fee covers the services included in your SAF program, including tuition and services, housing, and insurance. The SAF program fee does not include living expenses, airfares, visas, textbooks, personal expenses, local transportation, local telecommunication, or any other optional inclusions. Typical optional inclusions include enrolment in additional or higher-level credits, meals not explicitly included, or specialized housing you may request or be placed in at the discretion of your host university or SAF.

Tuition & Service Fees

Your tuition and service fees include all compulsory fees for a standard study load in your selected program. The fee includes personalized guidance, housing placement, and student support while studying abroad.

Housing Fees

Your SAF program includes housing selected by SAF for the best possible study abroad experience and may include a meal plan. Styles and inclusions vary around the world.

You may elect to secure your housing independent of SAF. Ensure you understand the policies and implications of selecting independent housing on your program fee by discussing this option with your Student Counselor before confirming your enrollment.

The housing configuration and fee information represent SAF's best expectations at the time of printing. Should final arrangements differ, you will be advised about variations and supplemental invoicing as soon as information becomes available.

Insurance Fees

Your health and safety are our priority. Your SAF insurance fees will always include comprehensive health insurance and emergency travel insurance. Your insurance policy may be organized through SAF or your host university.

Contact your Student Counselor if you have questions about your SAF program fees.

SAF项目费用

SAF项目费用涵盖SAF项目中的服务,包括学费和服务费、住宿费和保险费。SAF项目费用不包括生活费、机票、签证费用、教材、个人开支、 本地交通、本地通信或其他任何可选项目。常见的可选项目包括注册额外或更高级别学分、明确不要求包含餐食,或您可能要求提供或海外大 学或SAF酌情提供的特别住宿。

学费和服务费

您的学费和服务费包括所选项目标准学习任务中的所有必交费用。费用包括海外学习期间的个性化指导、住宿安排和学生支持。

住宿费

物的SAF项目包括SAF为提供舒适海外学习体验而挑选的住宿,可能还包括膳食计划。风格和包含内容在世界各地各有不同。

您可选择不依靠SAF自行安排住宿。在确认注册前,请与学生顾问讨论选择自行安排住宿的政策及其对项目费用的影响,确保完全了解该政策 和影响。

住房配置和费用信息在印制之时即代表SAF的理想预期。如果最终安排有所不同,我们将在获得相关信息后立即通知您相关变更和补充发票事 官。

保险费 您的安全和健康是我们的重中之重。您SAF保险费始终包含包综合医疗保险和紧急旅行保险。您的保单将通过SAF或所选海外大学予以安排。

如果您对SAF项目费用存有疑问,请联系学生辅导员。



University of Manchester

Currency: GBP

Fall Academic

Total Program Fee	15,920.00	
Insurance	400.00	CISI Medical and Evacuation Insurance*
Estimated Housing Fee	2,470.00	On-Campus Dormitory, Single Room, Meal plan not included
Total Tuition & Fees	13,050.00	University Fees, SAF Services

SAF program fee tuition rate is based upon enrollment in 60 undergraduate credits, per term. Tuition and course fees above this amount, including laboratory, studio or other non-standard course fees, will receive an additional invoice. SAF estimated housing fee is based upon single room with a shared bath in a on-campus dormitory (Whitworth Park). Meal plan not included. Housing does not include early arrival. Students placed in different housing or who choose a different meal plan potion may receive an additional invoice. SAF insurance fee is based upon CISI Medical and Evacuation coverage for studying in the UK for less than six months (academic study) or nine months (language study). Students who study for longer duration and who qualify for UK National Health Insurance (NHS) coverage, have their SAF insurance reduced to CISI Evacuation only.

Fall Academic + Spring Academic

Total Tuition & Fees	23,550.00	University Fees, SAF Services
Estimated Housing Fee	5,060.00	On-Campus Dormitory, Single Room, Meal plan not included
Insurance	250.00	CISI Medical and Evacuation Insurance*
Total Program Fee	28,860.00	

SAF program fee tuition rate is based upon enrollment in 60 undergraduate credits, per term. Tuition and course fees above this amount, including laboratory, studio or other non-standard course fees, will receive an additional invoice. SAF estimated housing fee is based upon single room with a shared bath in a on-campus dormitory (Whitworth Park). Meal plan not included. Housing does not include early arrival. Break Housing between terms for continuing students is included. Students placed in different housing or who choose a different meal plan option may receive an additional invoice. SAF insurance fee is based upon CISI Medical and Evacuation coverage for students students studying in the UK for less than is ximonths (academic study) or nine months (language study). Students who study for longer duration and who qualify for UK National Health Insurance (NHS) coverage, have their SAF insurance reduced to CISI Evacuation only.

Summer Pre-Sessional (10 weeks) + Fall Academic

Total Tuition & Fees	19,550.00	University Fees, SAF Services
Estimated Housing Fee	3,890.00	On-Campus Dormitory, Single Room, Meal plan not included
Insurance	450.00	CISI Medical and Evacuation Insurance*
Total Program Fee	23,890.00	

SAF program fee tuition rate is based upon enrollment in Presessional: 21 hours of language instruction, per week; Academic: 60 undergraduate credits, per term. Tuition and course fees above this amount, including laboratory, studio or other non-standard course fees, will receive an additional invoice. SAF estimated housing fee is based upon single room with a shared bath in a on-campus dormitory (Whitworth Park). Meal plan not included. Housing does not include early arrival. Break Housing between terms for continuing students is included. Students placed in different housing or who choose a different meal plan option may receive an additional invoice. SAF for less than six months (cacdemic study) or nine months (language study). Students who study for longer duration and who qualify for UK National Health Insurance (NHS) coverage, have their SAF insurance feed to CISI Evacuation only.

Summer Pre-Sessional (10 weeks) + Fall Academic + Spring Academic

Total Tuition & Fees	28,950.00	University Fees, SAF Services
Estimated Housing Fee	6,480.00	On-Campus Dormitory, Single Room, Meal plan not included
Insurance	300.00	CISI Medical and Evacuation Insurance*
Total Program Fee	35,730.00	

SAF program fee tuition rate is based upon enrollment in Presessional: 21 hours of language instruction, per week; Academic: 60 undergraduate credits, per term. Tuition and course fees above this amount, including laboratory, studio or other non-standard course fees, will receive an additional invoice. SAF estimated housing fee is based upon single room with a shared bath in a on-campus dormitory (Whitworth Park). Meal plan not included. Housing does not include early arrival. Break Housing between terms for continuing students is included. Students placed in different housing or who choose a different meal plan option may receive an additional invoice. SAF is included. Students placed in different housing or who choose a different meal plan option may receive an additional invoice. SAF for less than six months (academic study) or nine months (language study). Students who study for longer duration and who qualify for UK National Health Insurance (NHS) coverage, have their SAF insurance reduced to CISI Evacuation only.

Summer Pre-Sessional (6 weeks) + Fall Academic

Total Tuition & Fees	17,350.00	University Fees, SAF Services
Estimated Housing Fee	3,380.00	On-Campus Dormitory, Single Room, Meal plan not included
Insurance	450.00	CISI Medical and Evacuation Insurance*
Total Program Fee	21,180.00	

SAF program fee tuition rate is based upon enrollment in Presessional: 21 hours of language instruction, per week; Academic: 60 undergraduate credits, per term. Tuition and course fees above this amount, including laboratory, studio or other non-standard course fees, will receive an additional invoice. SAF estimated housing fee is based upon single room with a shared bath in a on-campus dormitory (Whitworth Park). Meal plan not included. Housing does not include early arrival. Break Housing between terms for continuing students is included. Students placed in different housing or who choose a different meal plan option may receive an additional invoice. SAF for less than six months (cacademic study) or nine months (language study). Students who study for longer duration and who qualify for UK National Health Insurance (NHS) coverage, have their SAF insurance reduced to CISI Evacuation only.

Summer Pre-Sessional (6 weeks) + Fall Academic + Spring Academic

Total Program Fee	33,020.00	
Insurance	300.00	CISI Medical and Evacuation Insurance*
Estimated Housing Fee	5,970.00	On-Campus Dormitory, Single Room, Meal plan not included
Total Tuition & Fees	26,750.00	University Fees, SAF Services

SAF program fee tuition rate is based upon enrollment in Presessional: 21 hours of language instruction, per week; Academic: 60 undergraduate credits, per term. Tuition and course fees above this amount, including laboratory, studio or other non-standard course fees, will receive an additional invoice. SAF estimated housing fee is based upon single room with a shared bath in a on-campus dormitory (Whitworth Park). Meal plan not included. Housing does not include early arrival. Break Housing between terms for continuing students is included. Students placed in different housing or who choose a different meal plan option may receive an additional invoice. SAF for less than six months (cademic study) or nine months (language study). Students who study for longer duration and who qualify for UK National Health Insurance (NHS) coverage, have their SAF insurance reduced to CISI Evacuation only.



University of Manchester

Currency: GBP

Summer Pre-Sessional (4 weeks) + Fall Academic

Total Tuition & Fees	16,300.00	University Fees, SAF Services
Estimated Housing Fee	2,990.00	On-Campus Dormitory, Single Room, Meal plan not included
Insurance	450.00	CISI Medical and Evacuation Insurance*
Total Program Fee	19,740.00	

SAF program fee tuition rate is based upon enrollment in Presessional: 21 hours of language instruction, per week; Academic: 60 undergraduate credits, per term. Tuition and course fees above this amount, including laboratory, studio or other non-standard course fees, will receive an additional invoice. SAF estimated housing fee is based upon single room with a shared bath in a on-campus dormitory (Whitworth Park). Meal plan not included. Housing does not include early arrival. Break Housing between terms for continuing students is included. Students placed in different housing or who choose a different meal plan option may receive an additional invoice. SAF for less than six months (academic study) or nine months (language study). Students who study for longer duration and who qualify for UK National Health Insurance (NHS) coverage, have their SAF insurance feed to CISI Evacuation only.

Summer Pre-Sessional (4 weeks) + Fall Academic + Spring Academic

Total Tuition & Fees	25,700.00	University Fees, SAF Services
Estimated Housing Fee	5,580.00	On-Campus Dormitory, Single Room, Meal plan not included
Insurance	300.00	CISI Medical and Evacuation Insurance*
Total Program Fee	31,580.00	

SAF program fee tuition rate is based upon enrollment in Presessional: 21 hours of language instruction, per week; Academic: 60 undergraduate credits, per term. Tuition and course fees above this amount, including laboratory, studio or other non-standard course fees, will receive an additional invoice. SAF estimated housing fee is based upon single room with a shared bath in a on-campus dormitory (Whitworth Park). Meal plan not included. Housing does not include early arrival. Break Housing between terms for continuing students is included. Students placed in different housing or who choose a different meal plan option may receive an additional invoice. SAF for less than six months (cacdemic study) or nine months (language study). Students who study for longer duration and who qualify for UK National Health Insurance (NHS) coverage, have their SAF insurance reduced to CISI Evacuation only.

Fall Language

Total Tuition & Fees	7,700.00	University Fees, SAF Services
Estimated Housing Fee	2,230.00	On-Campus Dormitory, Single Room, Meal plan not included
Insurance	400.00	CISI Medical and Evacuation Insurance*
Total Program Fee	10,330.00	

SAF program fee tuition rate is based upon enrollment in 21 hours of language instruction, per week. Tuition and course fees above this amount, including laboratory, studio or other non-standard course fees, will receive an additional invoice. SAF estimated housing fee is based upon single room with a shared bath in a on-campus dormitory (Whitworth Park). Meal plan not included. Housing does not include early arrival. Students placed in different housing or who choose a different meal plan option may receive an additional invoice. SAF insurance fee is based upon CISI Medical and Evacuation coverage for students studying in VLK for less than six months (academic study) or nine months (language study). Students who study for longer duration and who qualify for UK National Health Insurance (NHS) coverage, have their SAF insurance reduced to CISI Evacuation only.

Fall Language + Winter Quarter Language

Total Tuition & Fees	13,400.00	University Fees, SAF Services
Estimated Housing Fee	3,420.00	On-Campus Dormitory, Single Room, Meal plan not included
Insurance	650.00	CISI Medical and Evacuation Insurance*
Total Program Fee	17,470.00	

SAF program fee tuition rate is based upon enrollment in 21 hours of language instruction, per week. Tuition and course fees above this amount, including laboratory, studio or other non-standard course fees, will receive an additional invoice. SAF estimated housing fee is based upon single room with a shared bath in a on-campus dormitory (Whitworth Park). Meal plan not included. Housing does not include early arrival. Break Housing between terms for continuing students is included. Students placed in different housing or who choose a different meal plan option may receive an additional invoice. SAF insurance fee is based upon CISI Medical and Evacuation coverage for students students that for less than six months (academic study) or nine months (language study). Students who study for longer duration and who qualify for UK National Health Insurance (NHS) coverage, have their SAF insurance reduced to CISI Evacuation only.